DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. A-10729
This Certificate consists of 5 pages
This is to certify that the
Peripheral Equipment
899.60
with type designations
Slim Line and emPower Line panels
As stated on page 2
Manufactured by
Sütron electronic GmbH
Filderstadt, Germany
is found to comply with
Application
Location classes:
* Tested in 70 degrees Celsius for 16 hours
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and
Det Norske Veritas' Offshore Standards
Type Slim Line and emPower Line panels
Temperature A*
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules
shall be provided upon installation on board
Place and date  This Certificate is valid until
Høvik, 2008-04-21  2010-06-30
Product description
emPower Line touchscreen panels, with type designation in the following format:
Device type -HK / P F SS S FF M
Device type = max. 7 digits (see table below for an explanation)
-HK = 3-digit Hardware identification (option)
P = 1-digit Processor type (this certificate covers only processor type XScale PXA255)
F = 1-digit for function of the panel (Control-, Grafik- or Web-panel)
SS = 2-digit for type of I/O devices (Ethernet, USB, DI, DO etc)
S = 1-digit for type of memory
FF = 2-digit for color on front of panel
M = 1-digit for mounting type
This type approval certificate covers the following device types of the emPower Line series:
M = Monochrome F-STN display S = passive color C-STN display T = TFT display
Slim Line button and touchscreen panels, with type designation in the following format:
Device type / SS S FF M
Device type = max. 8 digits (see table below for an explanation)
SS = 2-digit for type of I/O devices (Ethernet, USB etc.)
S = 1-digit for type of memory
FF = 2-digit for type of color on front of panel
M = 1-digit for mounting type
This type approval certificate covers the following device types of the Slim Line series:
for Det Norske Veritas AS
 Odd Magne Nesvåg  Local Office  Øyvind Vestmoen
Head of Section DNV Essen Surveyor
Device type Variants LCD Size Operation
TPM057x TPM057M, TPM057S, TPM057T 5,7" Touch
TPM104T TPM104T 10,4" Touch
TPM121T TPM121T 12,1" Touch
TPM151T TPM151T 15,1" Touch
Device type Variants LCD Size Operation
BTM03Ax BTM03AM 3" 18 key